
VolaSoftControlPdf

LA TZAMPATA 2010
Course à pieds de  330 m dénivelé

8,5 km et 1428 marches réparties sur 6 secteurs d'escaliers. 
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  Scratch  mixte  8,5   Km  

1 39 JENNY Adrian 1979 TV Wünnwil Schmitten (1) M20 34:53.7

2 275 BERGER Marc 1981 LU 95   Burgdorf Fribourg (2) M20 35:27.9 34.2

3 18 GIRARDET David 1979 Trilogie Spark Belfaux Belfaux (3) M20 37:05.3 2:11.6

4 183 CHOUKROUN Daniel 1985 - Pully (4) M20 37:38.2 2:44.5

5 4 SUGNAUX Florent 1991 Romont (1) M19 37:46.8 2:53.1

6 7 COTTING Patrick 1971 Granges-Paccot (5) M20 37:57.5 3:03.8

7 198 THOMET Simon 1986 CA Belfaux Belfaux (6) M20 37:57.9 3:04.2

8 278 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS Marsens Le Bry (1) M50 38:12.3 3:18.6

9 281 DESSIBONG Valentin 1986 Hauteville (7) M20 38:26.1 3:32.4

10 248 BRUEGGER Thomas 1987 TSV Düdingen-Mahu St-Silvester (8) M20 38:29.0 3:35.3

11 305 MONNARD Joachim 1992 Fribourg (2) M19 38:41.3 3:47.6

12 124 WAEBER Fredéric 1993 CA Marly Fribourg (3) M19 38:50.8 3:57.1

13 285 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Costello Lussy (1) M40 38:55.4 4:01.7

14 177 PICCAND Cã©dric 1975 CA Farvagny Corpataux (9) M20 39:03.5 4:09.8

15 203 KOLLY Eric 1966 CA Farvagny Rossens (2) M40 39:26.8 4:33.1

16 298 FURHOLZ Monika 1984 Marly (1) F20 39:34.5 4:40.8

17 251 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon Mézières (3) M40 39:57.9 5:04.2

18 163 RAETZO Claudio 1970 Schmitten (4) M40 39:59.0 5:05.3

19 266 KOSTINGER Jan 1990 TSV Rechthalten Tafers (10) M20 40:05.2 5:11.5

20 28 DUFOUR Ludivine 1981 Les Bioux (2) F20 40:21.1 5:27.4

21 310 BUTTY Xavier 1987 Butty  Team Onnens (11) M20 40:21.8 5:28.1

22 139 MONNEY Christian 1965 Cycles Pache Matran (5) M40 40:26.8 5:33.1

23 297 CUENNET François 1977 Villarimboud (12) M20 40:28.3 5:34.6

24 272 TEMPORIN Paolo 1972 Lonay (13) M20 40:36.3 5:42.6

25 178 SINGY Nicolas 1975 - Villarlod (14) M20 40:44.5 5:50.8

26 30 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Palézieux (3) F20 40:45.4 5:51.7

27 282 VONLANTHEN David 1973 LS Le Mouret Le Mouret (15) M20 40:56.4 6:02.7

28 151 DIND Nicolas 1982 Ochsner Sport Fribourg Fribourg (16) M20 41:08.1 6:14.4

29 137 GIROUD Philippe 1987 ca marly Bonnefontaine (17) M20 41:09.6 6:15.9

30 270 MAST Damien 1992 Villarlod (4) M19 41:35.7 6:42.0

31 146 BAERISWYL Andreas 1978 Alterswil (18) M20 41:50.1 6:56.4

32 85 PONZIO Danilo 1975 SP Locarnese Fribourg (19) M20 41:53.2 6:59.5

33 214 JACOT Sylvain 1988 Bayards (20) M20 41:59.0 7:05.3

34 5 MONNARD Philippe 1960 - (2) M50 42:19.4 7:25.7

35 252 SUTER Valérie 1976 CA Rosé Olten (4) F20 42:31.2 7:37.5

36 213 DÉVAUD Lucien 1991 Fribourg (5) M19 42:32.7 7:39.0

37 284 CRAUSAZ Michael 1990 CARC Romont Villarsiviriaux (21) M20 42:33.4 7:39.7

38 288 REY Samuel 1984 Fribourg (22) M20 42:40.5 7:46.8

39 176 FRANCEY Jã©rã´me 1988 Givisiez (23) M20 42:44.1 7:50.4

40 317 THUILLARD Olivier 1976 Villars-sur-Glâne (24) M20 43:06.3 8:12.6

41 22 DUBEY Marianne 1970 Vesin (1) F40 43:12.0 8:18.3

42 64 COMBELLES Damien 1976 Fribourg (25) M20 43:12.8 8:19.1

43 15 MAUROUX Patrice 1961 Autigny (6) M40 43:38.7 8:45.0

44 276 GRISEL Adrian 1994 Font (6) M19 43:53.2 8:59.5

45 287 REY David 1976 ES - Ayent / Anzère Ayent (26) M20 44:01.8 9:08.1

46 256 AEBY Patrick 1972 Marly (27) M20 44:11.5 9:17.8

47 135 ABDILLAHI Abdi 1975 Fribourg (28) M20 44:12.6 9:18.9

48 123 GILLARD Damiel 1963 Lussy (7) M40 44:18.4 9:24.7

49 206 SPYCHER Fabrice 1978 Matran (29) M20 44:18.8 9:25.1

50 115 POCHON Sébastien 1989 Grolley (30) M20 44:21.1 9:27.4

51 279 PROBST Steffi 1981 Villars-sur-Glâne (5) F20 44:22.0 9:28.3

52 82 GUILLEBEAU Michel 1974 LAT-Sense Tafers (31) M20 44:22.9 9:29.2

53 195 GEORGEOT Nicole 1962 ncsports Villars Ste Croix (2) F40 44:27.6 9:33.9
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54 312 COSTA Caroos 1969 CP Fribourg Villars-sur-Glâne (8) M40 44:32.6 9:38.9

55 103 PERISSET Sebastien 1978 Domdidier (32) M20 44:33.2 9:39.5

56 306 DOUSSE Georges 1968 CA MArly Marly (9) M40 44:34.8 9:41.1

57 120 GNOS Renato 1983 TSV Düdingen-Mahu Ueberstorf (33) M20 44:39.3 9:45.6

58 175 OBERSON Pierre 1984 Fsg Sâles Sâles (34) M20 44:50.5 9:56.8

59 122 FAVRE Guy 1975 Nord'sport Team Bretonnières (35) M20 44:52.5 9:58.8

60 29 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 Morlon (1) F50 44:58.4 10:04.7

61 104 LAROYENNE Guillaume 1978 CA Belfaux Fribourg (36) M20 45:03.0 10:09.3

62 62 ROULIN Jonathan 1985 Grolley (37) M20 45:05.4 10:11.7

63 299 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 Charmey (10) M40 45:06.7 10:13.0

64 241 TELLA Jean-Claude 1963 Billens (11) M40 45:08.3 10:14.6

65 267 VONLANTHEN Yvan 1985 TSV Rechthalten Alterswil (38) M20 45:11.1 10:17.4

66 269 HUBER Evelyne 1965 Villarlod (3) F40 45:12.2 10:18.5

67 8 FARKAS Alex 1948 - (1) M60 45:21.3 10:27.6

68 311 BUTTY Marcel 1959 Butty Team Onnens (3) M50 45:26.0 10:32.3

69 271 PILLER Bastien 1985 Fribourg (39) M20 45:48.4 10:54.7

70 245 JOLY Olivier 1980 Villars-sur-Glâne (40) M20 45:49.6 10:55.9

71 102 SCHROETER Christian 1981 Corminboeuf (41) M20 46:02.6 11:08.9

72 155 PERLER Gab 1965 Corminboeuf (12) M40 46:03.3 11:09.6

73 96 MAXOR Willy 1972 Saint-Quentin Sur Isere (42) M20 46:14.5 11:20.8

74 184 BRODARD David 1993 La Roche (7) M19 46:17.1 11:23.4

75 68 DUCRY Laurent 1985 Grolley (43) M20 46:21.3 11:27.6

76 133 AEBISCHER Patrick 1984 Fribourg (44) M20 46:37.0 11:43.3

77 260 SCIBOZ Nathaniel 1990 La Tour de Trême (45) M20 46:46.6 11:52.9

78 108 PERRITAZ Joèl 1968 CARC Romont Villarlod (13) M40 46:51.8 11:58.1

79 192 JUNGO Thomas 1979 Giffers (46) M20 47:04.4 12:10.7

80 74 MUELLER Michel 1971 Fribourg (47) M20 47:07.3 12:13.6

81 255 ABRY Stéphane 1968 SION (14) M40 47:07.8 12:14.1

82 253 PACH Roland 1969 CH ROSE Olten (15) M40 47:08.4 12:14.7

83 31 CHIQUET Myriam 1963 - (4) F40 47:09.0 12:15.3

84 232 CHADONNENS Syméon 1987 Fribourg (48) M20 47:14.2 12:20.5

85 188 BUSSARD Jean-Claude 1977 Team Ropraz SA Massonnens (49) M20 47:20.4 12:26.7

86 243 TORCHE Pascal 1969 Vuissens (16) M40 47:25.8 12:32.1

87 190 ROSSET Jeremy 1986 Team Ropraz SA Pres Vers Noreaz (50) M20 47:32.6 12:38.9

88 237 SCHOUWEY Karine 1980 CAG Farvagny Fribourg (6) F20 47:44.4 12:50.7

89 86 ROD Yvan 1970 Lucens (17) M40 47:48.1 12:54.4

90 67 CHENAUX Sébastien 1989 Grolley (51) M20 47:52.3 12:58.6

91 101 BLATTI Joris 1985 Vevey (52) M20 47:53.0 12:59.3

92 173 MOREL Vincent 1971 Bulle (53) M20 47:55.7 13:02.0

93 164 GABAGLIO Vincent 1973 Belfaux (54) M20 48:05.4 13:11.7

94 87 ROIBAL José 1965 Oberschrot (18) M40 48:14.5 13:20.8

95 292 BRODARD Jean-François 1972 Team Chassot Treyvaux (55) M20 48:14.9 13:21.2

96 143 ZIMMERMANN Philipp 1978 Lausanne (56) M20 48:15.9 13:22.2

97 286 MONTEIRO Filipo 1974 Tafers (57) M20 48:19.4 13:25.7

98 112 MRAZ Patrik 1971 - Marly (58) M20 48:27.5 13:33.8

99 119 SUDAN Colombe 1968 Billens (5) F40 48:31.6 13:37.9

100 116 ANEX Anthony 1989 Ollon (59) M20 48:33.9 13:40.2

101 66 OBERHOFER Laurent 1966 Fribourg (19) M40 48:37.6 13:43.9

102 261 CHABLE Sophie 1974 Tri-Fribourg Fribourg (7) F20 48:41.3 13:47.6

103 268 WEIBEL Sascha 1963 Fribourg (20) M40 48:51.4 13:57.7

104 204 HONOLYA Janos 1980 Budapest (60) M20 49:07.1 14:13.4

105 107 BUCHS Laurent 1975 Team Lovens Lovens (61) M20 49:13.0 14:19.3

106 239 WICKI Gilles 1992 Corserey (8) M19 49:24.9 14:31.2

107 221 OTTET Hervé 1975 Zephyr Vuisternens-En-Ogoz (62) M20 49:32.6 14:38.9

108 189 ARIAS Antonio 1966 Team Ropraz SA Romont (21) M40 49:40.4 14:46.7

109 78 DEMIERRE Fabrice 1975 Montet (63) M20 49:42.8 14:49.1

110 209 NIDEGGER Philippe 1972 Cournillens (64) M20 49:47.7 14:54.0
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111 158 GIRARD Alain 1957 tpf Fribourg Corpataux-Magnedens (4) M50 49:48.2 14:54.5

112 217 PITTET Patrice 1975 La Neirigue (65) M20 49:55.5 15:01.8

113 301 RICHLI Adrien 1984 Pensier (66) M20 49:57.6 15:03.9

114 168 CHIUSOLO Leonardo 1972 Fribourg (67) M20 49:58.3 15:04.6

115 210 RICHLI Dominique 1957 Cournillens (5) M50 49:58.8 15:05.1

116 174 MOREL-GOTZOS Kléa 1970 Bulle (6) F40 49:59.6 15:05.9

117 117 ECUYER Laurent 1966 Lucens (22) M40 50:04.8 15:11.1

118 59 WEISSBAUM François 1967 Fribourg (23) M40 50:06.6 15:12.9

119 81 DELACRETAZ Richard 1959 Granges-Paccot (6) M50 50:07.4 15:13.7

120 118 DORTHE Grégoire 1990 La Croix Sur Lutry (68) M20 50:11.4 15:17.7

121 316 MEYLAN Grégoire 1978 Fribourg (69) M20 50:18.1 15:24.4

122 148 GISLER Pierre 1957 Givisiez (7) M50 50:22.0 15:28.3

123 227 HERR Willy 1942 Neyrivuz (2) M60 50:27.5 15:33.8

124 277 RIME Damien 1972 Onnens (70) M20 50:28.2 15:34.5

125 132 RISSE Marie-Claire 1969 Cottens (7) F40 50:30.1 15:36.4

126 315 KAESER Claudia 1967 Courtepin (8) F40 50:31.5 15:37.8

127 242 BONGARD Cédric 1984 CAG Farvagny Fribourg (71) M20 50:32.2 15:38.5

128 229 VAUCHER Frédéric 1975 Le Mouret (72) M20 50:33.4 15:39.7

129 258 MAGNIN Stéphane 1967 Pierrafortscha (24) M40 50:41.9 15:48.2

130 235 GUISOLAN Alain 1972 Noréaz (73) M20 50:46.1 15:52.4

131 233 CHAMPION Antonin 1988 Fribourg (74) M20 50:46.6 15:52.9

132 293 WICHT Alain 1975 La Roche (75) M20 50:49.8 15:56.1

133 91 EMMENEGGER Christophe 1973 Ecuvillens (76) M20 51:00.1 16:06.4

134 6 PASQUIER Henri 1950 (3) M60 51:01.0 16:07.3

135 300 PITTET Dominique 1957 CA MArly Oberrind (8) M50 51:03.3 16:09.6

136 23 MONNARD Céline 1990 - (8) F20 51:04.0 16:10.3

137 88 CEJKA Kati 1958 Bülach (2) F50 51:09.3 16:15.6

138 250 HALLAGER Jesper 1983 Villars-sur-Glâne (77) M20 51:30.4 16:36.7

139 308 LASVAUX Sébastien 1984 Bernard Team GRENOBLE (78) M20 51:33.0 16:39.3

140 220 CUENNET Stéphane 1969 Fribourg (25) M40 51:33.3 16:39.6

141 95 ANDEREGG Mirco 1985 AV Fryburgia Arbon (79) M20 51:35.6 16:41.9

142 106 SCHMID Patrick 1985 Fribourg (80) M20 51:35.9 16:42.2

143 247 PERLER Vincent 1993 CORMINOEUF (9) M19 51:46.6 16:52.9

144 161 DÉNERVAUD Dominique 1962 CARC Romont Siviriez (26) M40 51:48.8 16:55.1

145 126 WAEBER Thomas 1964 Fribourg (27) M40 51:52.4 16:58.7

146 114 INGOLD François 1977 Fribourg (81) M20 51:54.9 17:01.2

147 303 KAUFMANN Peter 1961 Marly (28) M40 52:00.2 17:06.5

148 295 OBERSON José 1976 Orsennens (82) M20 52:04.8 17:11.1

149 63 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAG Farvagny Ecuvillens (4) M60 52:09.9 17:16.2

150 294 MINDER Luc 1963 BELFAUX (29) M40 52:27.1 17:33.4

151 129 SCHOENENWEID Camille 1982 Lausanne (9) F20 52:32.2 17:38.5

152 60 SCIBOZ Laurent 1971 Bonnefontaine (83) M20 52:33.8 17:40.1

153 226 COLLAUD Stéphane 1986 Fribourg (84) M20 52:36.6 17:42.9

154 200 YERLY Pierre-Benoìt 1960 Onnens (9) M50 52:41.7 17:48.0

155 54 GEX Benoît 1975 Sorens (85) M20 52:42.5 17:48.8

156 105 MICHOUD Olivier 1955 Footing-club Lausanne Lausanne (10) M50 52:48.9 17:55.2

157 79 MORARD Jacques 1967 Fribourg (30) M40 52:55.4 18:01.7

158 231 NYDEGGER Fredy 1955 Schmitten (11) M50 53:00.3 18:06.6

159 219 GENDRE Laurence 1978 Semsales (10) F20 53:03.7 18:10.0

160 304 PAGE André 1952 Glisse club Romont Onnens (12) M50 53:04.8 18:11.1

161 83 DUBEY Jean-Charles 1967 Matran (31) M40 53:14.0 18:20.3

162 289 AMORE Marcel 1972 Fribourg (86) M20 53:15.3 18:21.6

163 249 PASCAU ROMERO Lorenzo 1981 BC Fribourg Villars-sur-Glâne (87) M20 53:17.0 18:23.3

164 75 MULLER Frédéric 1970 Rossens (32) M40 53:18.5 18:24.8

165 71 COTTING Jean-Pierre 1971 Tafers (88) M20 53:19.0 18:25.3

166 296 CHARDONNENS Nicolas 1977 St-Aubin (89) M20 53:20.1 18:26.4

167 144 THOMET Martin 1983 CA Belfaux Belfaux (90) M20 53:24.1 18:30.4
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168 309 POUCHAIN Guillaume 1984 Bernard Team Aix les Bains (91) M20 53:27.5 18:33.8

169 207 VOLERY Jérôme 1981 Châtel-St-Denis (92) M20 53:33.3 18:39.6

170 149 TEIXERA Francis 1967 Corpataux (33) M40 53:48.6 18:54.9

171 257 PETULLI Sohlatore 1946 SA Belfaux Corminboeuf (5) M60 53:50.0 18:56.3

172 26 TORCHE Marianne 1956 Fribourg (3) F50 53:52.0 18:58.3

173 61 AEBISCHER Pascal 1971 Neyruz (93) M20 53:55.5 19:01.8

174 216 JACQUAT Anne-Claude 1977 Corserey (11) F20 53:56.8 19:03.1

175 225 THEYTAZ Xavier 1968 Dennens (34) M40 53:57.5 19:03.8

176 199 RAPOPORT Fanny 1985 Yverdon Les Bains (12) F20 53:59.5 19:05.8

177 197 HECKENROTH Marion 1980 Bulle (13) F20 54:00.7 19:07.0

178 89 BLANCHARD Aurélien 1981 Châtel-St-Denis (94) M20 54:07.8 19:14.1

179 134 HAMBURGER Dirk 1960 RFC Fribourg (13) M50 54:22.7 19:29.0

180 181 AMIET Pascal 1991 Ski club Avanches Mur (10) M19 54:23.4 19:29.7

181 262 DEMIERRE Benoît 1972 Bourguillon (95) M20 54:24.5 19:30.8

182 280 BAPST Malika 1986 Hauteville (14) F20 54:28.5 19:34.8

183 208 CUNI Mirko 1979 Fribourg (96) M20 54:35.9 19:42.2

184 142 WAEBER Brigitte 1966 Freiburg (9) F40 54:37.5 19:43.8

185 283 LEHMANN Kithuv 1967 Fribourg (35) M40 54:42.3 19:48.6

186 273 COURBOUD Nicole 1982 Team Lys Alp Epagny (15) F20 54:47.4 19:53.7

187 254 GENOUD Corinne 1973 CA Marly Villars-sur-Glâne (16) F20 54:50.4 19:56.7

188 76 VAN DEN WILDENBERG Jelle 1972 Marly (97) M20 54:56.7 20:03.0

189 55 CASTELLA Danielle 1965 Orsonnens (10) F40 55:06.0 20:12.3

190 290 BARRAUD Vincent 1961 Le Chatelard (36) M40 55:23.8 20:30.1

191 127 WICHSER Jean-Marc 1959 Fribourg (14) M50 55:27.9 20:34.2

192 246 SILVA Maria 1957 Fribourg (4) F50 55:34.4 20:40.7

193 145 KUENZI Ramon 1984 Meyriez (98) M20 56:04.8 21:11.1

194 234 JOLLIET Julien 1986 Bulle (99) M20 56:09.9 21:16.2

195 179 MONNEY Agathe 1960 CARC Romont Mézières (5) F50 56:16.4 21:22.7

196 128 ROBERTINI Nicola 1966 Lossy (37) M40 56:28.6 21:34.9

197 185 MAGNIN Anne-Laure 1960 Fsg Sâles Vaulruz (6) F50 56:30.0 21:36.3

198 222 PILLER Valérie 1967 Châtel-St-Denis (11) F40 56:30.9 21:37.2

199 264 BOVIGNY Geneviève 1968 Vaulruz (12) F40 56:44.5 21:50.8

200 180 JAQUET Alexandre 1971 Domdidider (100) M20 56:45.8 21:52.1

201 244 KENER Lucina 1988 Triathlon Fribourg Fribourg (17) F20 57:01.3 22:07.6

202 191 CORMINBOEUF-PITTET Martine 1962 - Fribourg (13) F40 57:06.5 22:12.8

203 113 NEUHAUS André 1972 Marly (101) M20 57:09.7 22:16.0

204 157 KOLLY Rosemonde 1980 CARC Romont Bulle (18) F20 57:19.6 22:25.9

205 100 OSTERTAG Olivier 1979 Avenches (102) M20 57:35.5 22:41.8

206 259 PITTET Samuel 1989 Vuadens (103) M20 57:47.2 22:53.5

207 265 WISCHER Marie 1987 Fribourg (19) F20 57:57.7 23:04.0

208 130 BÉGUE Florence 1984 Lausanne (20) F20 58:01.0 23:07.3

209 97 SCHALLER Raphael 1978 Schmitten (104) M20 58:04.6 23:10.9

210 318 FONTANA Marc 1969 Cormagens (38) M40 58:22.0 23:28.3

211 240 WICKI Léa 1994 Corserey (1) F19 58:33.8 23:40.1

212 172 SCHEURER Gérard 1959 Corpataux (15) M50 58:35.8 23:42.1

213 147 ANGELOZ Christelle 1984 CARC Romont Lussy (21) F20 58:44.5 23:50.8

214 212 RICHLI Danièle 1961 Cournillens (14) F40 59:17.0 24:23.3

215 53 CASTELLA Jean-Marc 1964 Orsonnens (39) M40 59:28.1 24:34.4

216 57 GASSER Joan 1994 - Ecuvillens (11) M19 59:41.0 24:47.3

217 187 BORCARD Chantal 1976 Echarlens (22) F20 1h00:08.0 25:14.3

218 94 FARINE FABBRO Alexandra 1973 Estavayer-Le-Lac (23) F20 1h00:08.4 25:14.7

219 25 BAECHLER Marianne 1947 Villars-Sur-Glâne (1) F60 1h00:28.9 25:35.2

220 84 BUGNON Corinne 1984 Fribourg (24) F20 1h00:42.8 25:49.1

221 154 PAPAUX Sophie 1970 Treyvaux (15) F40 1h00:49.1 25:55.4

222 302 HAYOZ Samuel 1976 Pensier (105) M20 1h00:56.0 26:02.3

223 162 DÉNERVAUD Béatrice 1965 CARC Romont Siviriez (16) F40 1h01:02.3 26:08.6

224 263 PETRAGLIO Sara 1972 TPG RUNNING CLUB Glana (25) F20 1h01:59.0 27:05.3
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225 274 PANKASZ Gabor 1979 Villars-sur-Glâne (106) M20 1h01:59.8 27:06.1

226 307 LACOUR Manuel 1983 Bernard Team Montreuil (107) M20 1h02:55.4 28:01.7

227 224 MARTIN Florence 1984 Romont (26) F20 1h03:57.8 29:04.1

228 90 PEDRETTI Olivier 1963 Boveresse (40) M40 1h04:42.1 29:48.4

229 167 ZUMWALD Lara 1993 Villars-Sur-Glâne (2) F19 1h05:35.9 30:42.2

230 136 TERESZKIEWICZ Marie 1969 Marly (17) F40 1h05:37.7 30:44.0

231 291 PERITTAZ Ariane 1969 Treyvaux (18) F40 1h05:38.0 30:44.3

232 156 BISIG Ruth 1950 Geneve (2) F60 1h05:40.6 30:46.9

233 169 DESCLOUX Laurence 1970 Ecuvillens (19) F40 1h06:53.5 31:59.8

234 166 BUCLIN Véronique 1970 CS Marsens Marsens (41) M40 1h06:53.9 32:00.2

235 238 MONTERROSO Alexandre 1987 Villars-sur-Glâne (108) M20 1h07:08.5 32:14.8

236 131 MINDER Patrick 1974 Grolley (109) M20 1h07:46.5 32:52.8

237 80 CHRISTE Sylvia 1979 Céligny (27) F20 1h08:50.2 33:56.5

238 52 HUMBERT Michel 1944 Stâfa (6) M60 1h09:49.5 34:55.8

239 24 JUTZET Monique 1952 Fribourg (7) F50 1h10:11.3 35:17.6

240 215 SCHUELER Kevin 1991 Villars-Sur-Glâne (12) M19 1h11:55.8 37:02.1

241 313 GROSJEAN Jessica 1985 Orvin (28) F20 1h12:11.7 37:18.0

242 159 BUGNON Bibiane 1983 CARC Villariaz (29) F20 1h14:33.8 39:40.1

243 201 BUGNON Cédric 1984 Massonnens (110) M20 1h14:34.2 39:40.5

244 314 ZANINI Wendy 1989 La Neuveville (30) F20 1h21:41.2 46:47.5

  Scratch  Dames  8,5 Km  

1 298 FURHOLZ Monika 1984 Marly (1) F20 39:34.5

2 28 DUFOUR Ludivine 1981 Les Bioux (2) F20 40:21.1 46.6

3 30 CHOLLET Maya 1987 Palézieux (3) F20 40:45.4 1:10.9

4 252 SUTER Valérie 1976 CA Rosé Olten (4) F20 42:31.2 2:56.7

5 22 DUBEY Marianne 1970 Vesin (1) F40 43:12.0 3:37.5

6 279 PROBST Steffi 1981 Villars-sur-Glâne (5) F20 44:22.0 4:47.5

7 195 GEORGEOT Nicole 1962 ncsports Villars Ste Croix (2) F40 44:27.6 4:53.1

8 29 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 Morlon (1) F50 44:58.4 5:23.9

9 269 HUBER Evelyne 1965 Villarlod (3) F40 45:12.2 5:37.7

10 31 CHIQUET Myriam 1963 - (4) F40 47:09.0 7:34.5

11 237 SCHOUWEY Karine 1980 CAG Farvagny Fribourg (6) F20 47:44.4 8:09.9

12 119 SUDAN Colombe 1968 Billens (5) F40 48:31.6 8:57.1

13 261 CHABLE Sophie 1974 Tri-Fribourg Fribourg (7) F20 48:41.3 9:06.8

14 174 MOREL-GOTZOS Kléa 1970 Bulle (6) F40 49:59.6 10:25.1

15 132 RISSE Marie-Claire 1969 Cottens (7) F40 50:30.1 10:55.6

16 315 KAESER Claudia 1967 Courtepin (8) F40 50:31.5 10:57.0

17 23 MONNARD Céline 1990 - (8) F20 51:04.0 11:29.5

18 88 CEJKA Kati 1958 Bülach (2) F50 51:09.3 11:34.8

19 129 SCHOENENWEID Camille 1982 Lausanne (9) F20 52:32.2 12:57.7

20 219 GENDRE Laurence 1978 Semsales (10) F20 53:03.7 13:29.2

21 26 TORCHE Marianne 1956 Fribourg (3) F50 53:52.0 14:17.5

22 216 JACQUAT Anne-Claude 1977 Corserey (11) F20 53:56.8 14:22.3

23 199 RAPOPORT Fanny 1985 Yverdon Les Bains (12) F20 53:59.5 14:25.0

24 197 HECKENROTH Marion 1980 Bulle (13) F20 54:00.7 14:26.2

25 280 BAPST Malika 1986 Hauteville (14) F20 54:28.5 14:54.0

26 142 WAEBER Brigitte 1966 Freiburg (9) F40 54:37.5 15:03.0

27 273 COURBOUD Nicole 1982 Team Lys Alp Epagny (15) F20 54:47.4 15:12.9

28 254 GENOUD Corinne 1973 CA Marly Villars-sur-Glâne (16) F20 54:50.4 15:15.9

29 55 CASTELLA Danielle 1965 Orsonnens (10) F40 55:06.0 15:31.5

30 246 SILVA Maria 1957 Fribourg (4) F50 55:34.4 15:59.9

31 179 MONNEY Agathe 1960 CARC Romont Mézières (5) F50 56:16.4 16:41.9

32 185 MAGNIN Anne-Laure 1960 Fsg Sâles Vaulruz (6) F50 56:30.0 16:55.5

33 222 PILLER Valérie 1967 Châtel-St-Denis (11) F40 56:30.9 16:56.4
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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom AN Club Ville (Clt) CAT Temps Ecart

34 264 BOVIGNY Geneviève 1968 Vaulruz (12) F40 56:44.5 17:10.0

35 244 KENER Lucina 1988 Triathlon Fribourg Fribourg (17) F20 57:01.3 17:26.8

36 191 CORMINBOEUF-PITTET Martine 1962 - Fribourg (13) F40 57:06.5 17:32.0

37 157 KOLLY Rosemonde 1980 CARC Romont Bulle (18) F20 57:19.6 17:45.1

38 265 WISCHER Marie 1987 Fribourg (19) F20 57:57.7 18:23.2

39 130 BÉGUE Florence 1984 Lausanne (20) F20 58:01.0 18:26.5

40 240 WICKI Léa 1994 Corserey (1) F19 58:33.8 18:59.3

41 147 ANGELOZ Christelle 1984 CARC Romont Lussy (21) F20 58:44.5 19:10.0

42 212 RICHLI Danièle 1961 Cournillens (14) F40 59:17.0 19:42.5

43 187 BORCARD Chantal 1976 Echarlens (22) F20 1h00:08.0 20:33.5

44 94 FARINE FABBRO Alexandra 1973 Estavayer-Le-Lac (23) F20 1h00:08.4 20:33.9

45 25 BAECHLER Marianne 1947 Villars-Sur-Glâne (1) F60 1h00:28.9 20:54.4

46 84 BUGNON Corinne 1984 Fribourg (24) F20 1h00:42.8 21:08.3

47 154 PAPAUX Sophie 1970 Treyvaux (15) F40 1h00:49.1 21:14.6

48 162 DÉNERVAUD Béatrice 1965 CARC Romont Siviriez (16) F40 1h01:02.3 21:27.8

49 263 PETRAGLIO Sara 1972 TPG RUNNING CLUB Glana (25) F20 1h01:59.0 22:24.5

50 224 MARTIN Florence 1984 Romont (26) F20 1h03:57.8 24:23.3

51 167 ZUMWALD Lara 1993 Villars-Sur-Glâne (2) F19 1h05:35.9 26:01.4

52 136 TERESZKIEWICZ Marie 1969 Marly (17) F40 1h05:37.7 26:03.2

53 291 PERITTAZ Ariane 1969 Treyvaux (18) F40 1h05:38.0 26:03.5

54 156 BISIG Ruth 1950 Geneve (2) F60 1h05:40.6 26:06.1

55 169 DESCLOUX Laurence 1970 Ecuvillens (19) F40 1h06:53.5 27:19.0

56 80 CHRISTE Sylvia 1979 Céligny (27) F20 1h08:50.2 29:15.7

57 24 JUTZET Monique 1952 Fribourg (7) F50 1h10:11.3 30:36.8

58 313 GROSJEAN Jessica 1985 Orvin (28) F20 1h12:11.7 32:37.2

59 159 BUGNON Bibiane 1983 CARC Villariaz (29) F20 1h14:33.8 34:59.3

60 314 ZANINI Wendy 1989 La Neuveville (30) F20 1h21:41.2 42:06.7

  Scratch  Messieurs  8,5 Km  

1 39 JENNY Adrian 1979 TV Wünnwil Schmitten (1) M20 34:53.7

2 275 BERGER Marc 1981 LU 95   Burgdorf Fribourg (2) M20 35:27.9 34.2

3 18 GIRARDET David 1979 Trilogie Spark Belfaux Belfaux (3) M20 37:05.3 2:11.6

4 183 CHOUKROUN Daniel 1985 - Pully (4) M20 37:38.2 2:44.5

5 4 SUGNAUX Florent 1991 Romont (1) M19 37:46.8 2:53.1

6 7 COTTING Patrick 1971 Granges-Paccot (5) M20 37:57.5 3:03.8

7 198 THOMET Simon 1986 CA Belfaux Belfaux (6) M20 37:57.9 3:04.2

8 278 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS Marsens Le Bry (1) M50 38:12.3 3:18.6

9 281 DESSIBONG Valentin 1986 Hauteville (7) M20 38:26.1 3:32.4

10 248 BRUEGGER Thomas 1987 TSV Düdingen-Mahu St-Silvester (8) M20 38:29.0 3:35.3

11 305 MONNARD Joachim 1992 Fribourg (2) M19 38:41.3 3:47.6

12 124 WAEBER Fredéric 1993 CA Marly Fribourg (3) M19 38:50.8 3:57.1

13 285 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Costello Lussy (1) M40 38:55.4 4:01.7

14 177 PICCAND Cã©dric 1975 CA Farvagny Corpataux (9) M20 39:03.5 4:09.8

15 203 KOLLY Eric 1966 CA Farvagny Rossens (2) M40 39:26.8 4:33.1

16 251 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon Mézières (3) M40 39:57.9 5:04.2

17 163 RAETZO Claudio 1970 Schmitten (4) M40 39:59.0 5:05.3

18 266 KOSTINGER Jan 1990 TSV Rechthalten Tafers (10) M20 40:05.2 5:11.5

19 310 BUTTY Xavier 1987 Butty  Team Onnens (11) M20 40:21.8 5:28.1

20 139 MONNEY Christian 1965 Cycles Pache Matran (5) M40 40:26.8 5:33.1

21 297 CUENNET François 1977 Villarimboud (12) M20 40:28.3 5:34.6

22 272 TEMPORIN Paolo 1972 Lonay (13) M20 40:36.3 5:42.6

23 178 SINGY Nicolas 1975 - Villarlod (14) M20 40:44.5 5:50.8

24 282 VONLANTHEN David 1973 LS Le Mouret Le Mouret (15) M20 40:56.4 6:02.7

25 151 DIND Nicolas 1982 Ochsner Sport Fribourg Fribourg (16) M20 41:08.1 6:14.4

26 137 GIROUD Philippe 1987 ca marly Bonnefontaine (17) M20 41:09.6 6:15.9
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27 270 MAST Damien 1992 Villarlod (4) M19 41:35.7 6:42.0

28 146 BAERISWYL Andreas 1978 Alterswil (18) M20 41:50.1 6:56.4

29 85 PONZIO Danilo 1975 SP Locarnese Fribourg (19) M20 41:53.2 6:59.5

30 214 JACOT Sylvain 1988 Bayards (20) M20 41:59.0 7:05.3

31 5 MONNARD Philippe 1960 - (2) M50 42:19.4 7:25.7

32 213 DÉVAUD Lucien 1991 Fribourg (5) M19 42:32.7 7:39.0

33 284 CRAUSAZ Michael 1990 CARC Romont Villarsiviriaux (21) M20 42:33.4 7:39.7

34 288 REY Samuel 1984 Fribourg (22) M20 42:40.5 7:46.8

35 176 FRANCEY Jã©rã´me 1988 Givisiez (23) M20 42:44.1 7:50.4

36 317 THUILLARD Olivier 1976 Villars-sur-Glâne (24) M20 43:06.3 8:12.6

37 64 COMBELLES Damien 1976 Fribourg (25) M20 43:12.8 8:19.1

38 15 MAUROUX Patrice 1961 Autigny (6) M40 43:38.7 8:45.0

39 276 GRISEL Adrian 1994 Font (6) M19 43:53.2 8:59.5

40 287 REY David 1976 ES - Ayent / Anzère Ayent (26) M20 44:01.8 9:08.1

41 256 AEBY Patrick 1972 Marly (27) M20 44:11.5 9:17.8

42 135 ABDILLAHI Abdi 1975 Fribourg (28) M20 44:12.6 9:18.9

43 123 GILLARD Damiel 1963 Lussy (7) M40 44:18.4 9:24.7

44 206 SPYCHER Fabrice 1978 Matran (29) M20 44:18.8 9:25.1

45 115 POCHON Sébastien 1989 Grolley (30) M20 44:21.1 9:27.4

46 82 GUILLEBEAU Michel 1974 LAT-Sense Tafers (31) M20 44:22.9 9:29.2

47 312 COSTA Caroos 1969 CP Fribourg Villars-sur-Glâne (8) M40 44:32.6 9:38.9

48 103 PERISSET Sebastien 1978 Domdidier (32) M20 44:33.2 9:39.5

49 306 DOUSSE Georges 1968 CA MArly Marly (9) M40 44:34.8 9:41.1

50 120 GNOS Renato 1983 TSV Düdingen-Mahu Ueberstorf (33) M20 44:39.3 9:45.6

51 175 OBERSON Pierre 1984 Fsg Sâles Sâles (34) M20 44:50.5 9:56.8

52 122 FAVRE Guy 1975 Nord'sport Team Bretonnières (35) M20 44:52.5 9:58.8

53 104 LAROYENNE Guillaume 1978 CA Belfaux Fribourg (36) M20 45:03.0 10:09.3

54 62 ROULIN Jonathan 1985 Grolley (37) M20 45:05.4 10:11.7

55 299 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 Charmey (10) M40 45:06.7 10:13.0

56 241 TELLA Jean-Claude 1963 Billens (11) M40 45:08.3 10:14.6

57 267 VONLANTHEN Yvan 1985 TSV Rechthalten Alterswil (38) M20 45:11.1 10:17.4

58 8 FARKAS Alex 1948 - (1) M60 45:21.3 10:27.6

59 311 BUTTY Marcel 1959 Butty Team Onnens (3) M50 45:26.0 10:32.3

60 271 PILLER Bastien 1985 Fribourg (39) M20 45:48.4 10:54.7

61 245 JOLY Olivier 1980 Villars-sur-Glâne (40) M20 45:49.6 10:55.9

62 102 SCHROETER Christian 1981 Corminboeuf (41) M20 46:02.6 11:08.9

63 155 PERLER Gab 1965 Corminboeuf (12) M40 46:03.3 11:09.6

64 96 MAXOR Willy 1972 Saint-Quentin Sur Isere (42) M20 46:14.5 11:20.8

65 184 BRODARD David 1993 La Roche (7) M19 46:17.1 11:23.4

66 68 DUCRY Laurent 1985 Grolley (43) M20 46:21.3 11:27.6

67 133 AEBISCHER Patrick 1984 Fribourg (44) M20 46:37.0 11:43.3

68 260 SCIBOZ Nathaniel 1990 La Tour de Trême (45) M20 46:46.6 11:52.9

69 108 PERRITAZ Joèl 1968 CARC Romont Villarlod (13) M40 46:51.8 11:58.1

70 192 JUNGO Thomas 1979 Giffers (46) M20 47:04.4 12:10.7

71 74 MUELLER Michel 1971 Fribourg (47) M20 47:07.3 12:13.6

72 255 ABRY Stéphane 1968 SION (14) M40 47:07.8 12:14.1

73 253 PACH Roland 1969 CH ROSE Olten (15) M40 47:08.4 12:14.7

74 232 CHADONNENS Syméon 1987 Fribourg (48) M20 47:14.2 12:20.5

75 188 BUSSARD Jean-Claude 1977 Team Ropraz SA Massonnens (49) M20 47:20.4 12:26.7

76 243 TORCHE Pascal 1969 Vuissens (16) M40 47:25.8 12:32.1

77 190 ROSSET Jeremy 1986 Team Ropraz SA Pres Vers Noreaz (50) M20 47:32.6 12:38.9

78 86 ROD Yvan 1970 Lucens (17) M40 47:48.1 12:54.4

79 67 CHENAUX Sébastien 1989 Grolley (51) M20 47:52.3 12:58.6

80 101 BLATTI Joris 1985 Vevey (52) M20 47:53.0 12:59.3

81 173 MOREL Vincent 1971 Bulle (53) M20 47:55.7 13:02.0

82 164 GABAGLIO Vincent 1973 Belfaux (54) M20 48:05.4 13:11.7

83 87 ROIBAL José 1965 Oberschrot (18) M40 48:14.5 13:20.8
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84 292 BRODARD Jean-François 1972 Team Chassot Treyvaux (55) M20 48:14.9 13:21.2

85 143 ZIMMERMANN Philipp 1978 Lausanne (56) M20 48:15.9 13:22.2

86 286 MONTEIRO Filipo 1974 Tafers (57) M20 48:19.4 13:25.7

87 112 MRAZ Patrik 1971 - Marly (58) M20 48:27.5 13:33.8

88 116 ANEX Anthony 1989 Ollon (59) M20 48:33.9 13:40.2

89 66 OBERHOFER Laurent 1966 Fribourg (19) M40 48:37.6 13:43.9

90 268 WEIBEL Sascha 1963 Fribourg (20) M40 48:51.4 13:57.7

91 204 HONOLYA Janos 1980 Budapest (60) M20 49:07.1 14:13.4

92 107 BUCHS Laurent 1975 Team Lovens Lovens (61) M20 49:13.0 14:19.3

93 239 WICKI Gilles 1992 Corserey (8) M19 49:24.9 14:31.2

94 221 OTTET Hervé 1975 Zephyr Vuisternens-En-Ogoz (62) M20 49:32.6 14:38.9

95 189 ARIAS Antonio 1966 Team Ropraz SA Romont (21) M40 49:40.4 14:46.7

96 78 DEMIERRE Fabrice 1975 Montet (63) M20 49:42.8 14:49.1

97 209 NIDEGGER Philippe 1972 Cournillens (64) M20 49:47.7 14:54.0

98 158 GIRARD Alain 1957 tpf Fribourg Corpataux-Magnedens (4) M50 49:48.2 14:54.5

99 217 PITTET Patrice 1975 La Neirigue (65) M20 49:55.5 15:01.8

100 301 RICHLI Adrien 1984 Pensier (66) M20 49:57.6 15:03.9

101 168 CHIUSOLO Leonardo 1972 Fribourg (67) M20 49:58.3 15:04.6

102 210 RICHLI Dominique 1957 Cournillens (5) M50 49:58.8 15:05.1

103 117 ECUYER Laurent 1966 Lucens (22) M40 50:04.8 15:11.1

104 59 WEISSBAUM François 1967 Fribourg (23) M40 50:06.6 15:12.9

105 81 DELACRETAZ Richard 1959 Granges-Paccot (6) M50 50:07.4 15:13.7

106 118 DORTHE Grégoire 1990 La Croix Sur Lutry (68) M20 50:11.4 15:17.7

107 316 MEYLAN Grégoire 1978 Fribourg (69) M20 50:18.1 15:24.4

108 148 GISLER Pierre 1957 Givisiez (7) M50 50:22.0 15:28.3

109 227 HERR Willy 1942 Neyrivuz (2) M60 50:27.5 15:33.8

110 277 RIME Damien 1972 Onnens (70) M20 50:28.2 15:34.5

111 242 BONGARD Cédric 1984 CAG Farvagny Fribourg (71) M20 50:32.2 15:38.5

112 229 VAUCHER Frédéric 1975 Le Mouret (72) M20 50:33.4 15:39.7

113 258 MAGNIN Stéphane 1967 Pierrafortscha (24) M40 50:41.9 15:48.2

114 235 GUISOLAN Alain 1972 Noréaz (73) M20 50:46.1 15:52.4

115 233 CHAMPION Antonin 1988 Fribourg (74) M20 50:46.6 15:52.9

116 293 WICHT Alain 1975 La Roche (75) M20 50:49.8 15:56.1

117 91 EMMENEGGER Christophe 1973 Ecuvillens (76) M20 51:00.1 16:06.4

118 6 PASQUIER Henri 1950 (3) M60 51:01.0 16:07.3

119 300 PITTET Dominique 1957 CA MArly Oberrind (8) M50 51:03.3 16:09.6

120 250 HALLAGER Jesper 1983 Villars-sur-Glâne (77) M20 51:30.4 16:36.7

121 308 LASVAUX Sébastien 1984 Bernard Team GRENOBLE (78) M20 51:33.0 16:39.3

122 220 CUENNET Stéphane 1969 Fribourg (25) M40 51:33.3 16:39.6

123 95 ANDEREGG Mirco 1985 AV Fryburgia Arbon (79) M20 51:35.6 16:41.9

124 106 SCHMID Patrick 1985 Fribourg (80) M20 51:35.9 16:42.2

125 247 PERLER Vincent 1993 CORMINOEUF (9) M19 51:46.6 16:52.9

126 161 DÉNERVAUD Dominique 1962 CARC Romont Siviriez (26) M40 51:48.8 16:55.1

127 126 WAEBER Thomas 1964 Fribourg (27) M40 51:52.4 16:58.7

128 114 INGOLD François 1977 Fribourg (81) M20 51:54.9 17:01.2

129 303 KAUFMANN Peter 1961 Marly (28) M40 52:00.2 17:06.5

130 295 OBERSON José 1976 Orsennens (82) M20 52:04.8 17:11.1

131 63 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAG Farvagny Ecuvillens (4) M60 52:09.9 17:16.2

132 294 MINDER Luc 1963 BELFAUX (29) M40 52:27.1 17:33.4

133 60 SCIBOZ Laurent 1971 Bonnefontaine (83) M20 52:33.8 17:40.1

134 226 COLLAUD Stéphane 1986 Fribourg (84) M20 52:36.6 17:42.9

135 200 YERLY Pierre-Benoìt 1960 Onnens (9) M50 52:41.7 17:48.0

136 54 GEX Benoît 1975 Sorens (85) M20 52:42.5 17:48.8

137 105 MICHOUD Olivier 1955 Footing-club Lausanne Lausanne (10) M50 52:48.9 17:55.2

138 79 MORARD Jacques 1967 Fribourg (30) M40 52:55.4 18:01.7

139 231 NYDEGGER Fredy 1955 Schmitten (11) M50 53:00.3 18:06.6

140 304 PAGE André 1952 Glisse club Romont Onnens (12) M50 53:04.8 18:11.1
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141 83 DUBEY Jean-Charles 1967 Matran (31) M40 53:14.0 18:20.3

142 289 AMORE Marcel 1972 Fribourg (86) M20 53:15.3 18:21.6

143 249 PASCAU ROMERO Lorenzo 1981 BC Fribourg Villars-sur-Glâne (87) M20 53:17.0 18:23.3

144 75 MULLER Frédéric 1970 Rossens (32) M40 53:18.5 18:24.8

145 71 COTTING Jean-Pierre 1971 Tafers (88) M20 53:19.0 18:25.3

146 296 CHARDONNENS Nicolas 1977 St-Aubin (89) M20 53:20.1 18:26.4

147 144 THOMET Martin 1983 CA Belfaux Belfaux (90) M20 53:24.1 18:30.4

148 309 POUCHAIN Guillaume 1984 Bernard Team Aix les Bains (91) M20 53:27.5 18:33.8

149 207 VOLERY Jérôme 1981 Châtel-St-Denis (92) M20 53:33.3 18:39.6

150 149 TEIXERA Francis 1967 Corpataux (33) M40 53:48.6 18:54.9

151 257 PETULLI Sohlatore 1946 SA Belfaux Corminboeuf (5) M60 53:50.0 18:56.3

152 61 AEBISCHER Pascal 1971 Neyruz (93) M20 53:55.5 19:01.8

153 225 THEYTAZ Xavier 1968 Dennens (34) M40 53:57.5 19:03.8

154 89 BLANCHARD Aurélien 1981 Châtel-St-Denis (94) M20 54:07.8 19:14.1

155 134 HAMBURGER Dirk 1960 RFC Fribourg (13) M50 54:22.7 19:29.0

156 181 AMIET Pascal 1991 Ski club Avanches Mur (10) M19 54:23.4 19:29.7

157 262 DEMIERRE Benoît 1972 Bourguillon (95) M20 54:24.5 19:30.8

158 208 CUNI Mirko 1979 Fribourg (96) M20 54:35.9 19:42.2

159 283 LEHMANN Kithuv 1967 Fribourg (35) M40 54:42.3 19:48.6

160 76 VAN DEN WILDENBERG Jelle 1972 Marly (97) M20 54:56.7 20:03.0

161 290 BARRAUD Vincent 1961 Le Chatelard (36) M40 55:23.8 20:30.1

162 127 WICHSER Jean-Marc 1959 Fribourg (14) M50 55:27.9 20:34.2

163 145 KUENZI Ramon 1984 Meyriez (98) M20 56:04.8 21:11.1

164 234 JOLLIET Julien 1986 Bulle (99) M20 56:09.9 21:16.2

165 128 ROBERTINI Nicola 1966 Lossy (37) M40 56:28.6 21:34.9

166 180 JAQUET Alexandre 1971 Domdidider (100) M20 56:45.8 21:52.1

167 113 NEUHAUS André 1972 Marly (101) M20 57:09.7 22:16.0

168 100 OSTERTAG Olivier 1979 Avenches (102) M20 57:35.5 22:41.8

169 259 PITTET Samuel 1989 Vuadens (103) M20 57:47.2 22:53.5

170 97 SCHALLER Raphael 1978 Schmitten (104) M20 58:04.6 23:10.9

171 318 FONTANA Marc 1969 Cormagens (38) M40 58:22.0 23:28.3

172 172 SCHEURER Gérard 1959 Corpataux (15) M50 58:35.8 23:42.1

173 53 CASTELLA Jean-Marc 1964 Orsonnens (39) M40 59:28.1 24:34.4

174 57 GASSER Joan 1994 - Ecuvillens (11) M19 59:41.0 24:47.3

175 302 HAYOZ Samuel 1976 Pensier (105) M20 1h00:56.0 26:02.3

176 274 PANKASZ Gabor 1979 Villars-sur-Glâne (106) M20 1h01:59.8 27:06.1

177 307 LACOUR Manuel 1983 Bernard Team Montreuil (107) M20 1h02:55.4 28:01.7

178 90 PEDRETTI Olivier 1963 Boveresse (40) M40 1h04:42.1 29:48.4

179 166 BUCLIN Véronique 1970 CS Marsens Marsens (41) M40 1h06:53.9 32:00.2

180 238 MONTERROSO Alexandre 1987 Villars-sur-Glâne (108) M20 1h07:08.5 32:14.8

181 131 MINDER Patrick 1974 Grolley (109) M20 1h07:46.5 32:52.8

182 52 HUMBERT Michel 1944 Stâfa (6) M60 1h09:49.5 34:55.8

183 215 SCHUELER Kevin 1991 Villars-Sur-Glâne (12) M19 1h11:55.8 37:02.1

184 201 BUGNON Cédric 1984 Massonnens (110) M20 1h14:34.2 39:40.5


